

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1472 OF 2024

Sarita Hoba Pawar (deceased)thr.lrs.1.1)hobaAPPELLANT
Gopichand Pawar And Anr.

V/S

Parvatibai Bhanudas Sonavane And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12454 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1472 OF 2024

Sarita Hoba Pawar (deceased)thr.lrs.1.1)hobaPETITIONER
Gopichand Pawar And Anr.

V/S

Parvatibai Bhanudas Sonavane And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajit V. Alange for the Appellant.
(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over to 20/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)